UNOFFICIAL CORYLEE,

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: 1999-02-04 09:25:=237
Look County Recorder 37,50

IANAN

1 I

Old Kent Mortgage Company
Secondary Marketing Operations
Final Documentation

P. 0. Box 204

Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0204

Prepared by:
Maritza Pieczynski

COOK COUNTY
0ld Kent Mortgage Company REC OR D ER

Elgin, IL 60123 A

State of lllinois -~ 1le( i w g GD m'H'GE
qq '/05/3 :’Z)ﬂ FHA Case No.

LOAN NO. 1217155 MORTGAGE 131:9699588/703

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is gives-on ' :X 1999
The Mongagoris MICHAEL A. FISCHER and IMARY T. FISCHER HUSB ND AND WIFE

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to

CCS MORTGAGE INC.

) , which is
organized and existing under the laws of The United States of America » and
whose address is 568 'SPRING ROAD, ELMHURST, IL 60126

("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars and Zero
Cents Dollars (U.S. $ 115,389.00 2
This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which
provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on

February 1. 2024 . This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt
evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the
payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this

FHA Illinois Mortgage - 4/96 Page 1of B ¢
ELF-4R(IL) (5604) ELECTRONIC LASER FORMS, INC. - (800) 327-0545 . Initials: A




UNOFFICIAL COPY "

“sjeuuy §Jo 7 adeg v6) (IDAP-TTH

£0£/8856696- T€T "oN %) vHd

o SPUN MOIDST, Pa[ed aIe 13pu] 01 pled swns ay) pue , SWL)] MOIISH, Pajes s
Swal 35y ‘ATe101098 3 Aq agreyd Ajyuotr ap Jo0j jdeoxg *AIeIRI09S Y AQ PAUNLISIAP 3q 0) JUNOUTE
9]qeuoseal b Ul ‘ATe1o100§ 9 AQ p[ay st juswinnsu] A1unoag s Ji wnmrard sowermnsur afeduow e Jo
peajsul a3Teyd Ajqiuout e (11} Jo ‘ATe1a109g a1 01 Jopua] Aq pred aq o) wnmua:d oueInsur FeSuow enum:
91} 10§ WNS € (1) 191D pnjoul osye [[eys JuawAed Anpmowr yoes ‘JUSWNISL] ANINIIS 3 PIAY [[US Jopuary
J1 pannbal wsaq ARy pmom wiiiaid; gons sydIym Uy Teak Awe ur lo ‘(,Arein10sg,) swdoasq weqin
pue Suisnoy Jo Arejardeg sy1 01 wnnusad doweInsur afeSuow ¢ Aed jsnuw ISpuUIT A YOTYM I Jeak Aue
u] “$ ydesFered Jopun parnnbai sowernsur 0§ swnnuaid (o) pue ‘Auradoiq sy uo s1usx punoid 1o sjustuked
ployaseaf (q) ‘Awadolq oy Isurede -pé‘p\a"lf, aq 01 10 palAd] sjuaWssasse [eroads pue soxe) (B) Io] wns
® ‘sadxeyo a1e] AU pue 90N 2 Ul Yuo) 39s se 1sdzanur pue redpund sy yum sapsfor uswied Ajqiuour
Yde3 I, 3pN[oUI [[eYS Jamolloq -SEAe) RY)Q pur duemsu] ‘saxe], Jo juawmied AFUON ‘7

310N 37y 19pun anp sagreys aje} pue JON Ay AQ PIOUIPIAI 1QIP Y1 ‘U0 1S2IIIUT pue
‘Jo Tedipunid 3ty onp uaym Led [feys Iamouog . *adiey)) 91w pue 131U ‘fedpulL] Jo JmwAe] |
- 'SINVNIAOD WIOAINN
ISMO[[0] S 90158 PUR JIRUIA0D I3PUY PUB JIMOLIOY
- Kuadoad
[e31 FULIDA0D JUSWNISUL AJITNO3S ULIOJIUN B 3IMINSUO0 0) TonoIpsun g SUOLRLIEA PN (1A SIURUIA0D
WICHUN-UOU pUE JSn [EUOLICU. 174 SIUBUSAOD ULIOJIUN SauIquod INJWNYISNI ALINNDAS SIHL
“PI0D3I JO SOURIQUINIUI AUE 01 102[(NS ‘SPURTIIP PUR SIUTE]D
I[e 1surede Auadold oy) 01 AP (Y A[[2IouaS PUAJSP [[I4 PUE SIUBLIEA ISMOLIOG *PIOJAI JO SIOURIGUINIUI
10} 1daoxa ‘parequmouaun st Auddoid 3yl ey pue Auadoid oy Adauod pue yrerd ‘afefuow’ o ySu
3 SeY PUe PIKIATOI AQIIDY LIS 3Yi 3 pIzIas A[[nymeq sT Jamoniog 1Byl SINVYNIAOD ¥AMOWIOE
. ‘Auadoid, am
SE JUSWINIISU] AILINOSG STY) UL 01 PaLia)al s1 3utofato] o jo [y -1uawnnsuy AILN3Ag Iyl Aq Pasoaos g os[e
[feys suotppe pue sjuawade[dar [y "Auadold au) Jo 1red e JoyeaIay 10 MOu SIMXY pue ssaueusyindde
‘sjuowiases e pue ‘fradord o1 UO PAOAID 1AYELIT( T0 MOU SiusWAA0IdUIT A1 [e HIIM YAHLADOL

{(,ss21ppY Auadold,) [sp0) diz) 06009 stourj[[

TArD 1eang] INTTIIHM ¥
"IATYA NFFUD L1SIM 86y Jo ssaippe 3 sey yigm

N000-G¢0-E0p-0T-€0 # NTd

RS NN

PUE

. "40343HL 1dvd ¥ 30w ANV OL3Y3H Tv931 JIHIVLLY 33S

:stoyj[ ‘Ammoen) 3003
ut pajeso] A1xadord paqurosap SUIMO]OF oY Jopuy|

oyl 01 Aaauoa pue jueid ‘aFefuow £qQalay seop IJamouog *ssodind sup Io "HON 91 PUT WSWALSU]
AJIn0ag S1y) Jopun sIuwaRIge pue SIEUIAOY S, JoMmoLI0g JO 2oueuLopad At (2) pue ‘JUSWIUISU] AILUndas

GGT/TZT 'ONNVOT

SR AT § 1




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

LOAN NO. 1217155

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Items in an aggregate amount not to
exceed the maximum amount that may be required for Borrower’s escrow account under the Real Esiate
Settlement Procedures Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR
Part 3500, as they may be amended from time to time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve
permitted by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or disbursements before the Borrower’s payments
are available in the account may not be based on amounts due for the mortgage insurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow lems exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA,
Lender shall »ccunt to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held
by Lender at any *ime is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower
and require Boriov el to make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Fuurs are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.
If Borrower tenders to-i zuder the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with
the balance remaining ior, <! installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium
installment that Lender has 4o become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly
refund any excess funds te Yorrower. Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its
acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s acronnt shatl be credited with any balance remaining for all installments
for items (a), {b), and (c).

+ 3. Application of Payments. All pavrents under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as
follows: :
First, to the mortgage insurance premiuin o e paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly
charge by the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;
Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasebold nayments or ground rents, and fire, flood and
other hazard insurance premiums; as required; -
Third, to interest due under the Note;
Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; anc
Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall-iusure 21l improvements on the Property,
-whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against any hazard:, cajualties, and contingencies,
including fire, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall ve inaintained in the amounts and
for the periods that Lender requires. Borrower shall also insure all improvem en's.on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the-extent requirsd by the Secretary. All
insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance pol'cies and any renewals
shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and in & iorm acceptable to,
-. Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender mayv muke proof of
loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is hereby autue:iized and
directed to make payment for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lenderjeintly. All
or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduciicn of
the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts apphed in
the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal, or (b} to the restoration or repair of the
damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or posipone the due
date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness
under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that
extinguishes the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force
shall pass to the purchaser.

FHA Case No. 131:9609588/703 | % ﬂ\%ﬂ
ELF-4R(IL) (9604) Page 3of 8 Initials;




A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. Bop e 600 (TDYP-ATd
£0£/8856696- €T "oN 580 VHd

*2010 Jo BUIAIS 1Y) JO SARD QT UM JAOGE T[L10] 195 SUONIIE IY) JO SIOWI 10 JUO 3L} 10 LT[ 31
AJsties T[eys JomoLIog “udi] oy SULATNUAPT 30110U & JamoHog aAIS Agw JOpUS] “JUAWNnSU LILINDOG SIYY 19A0
Atorrd wrepe Aewr yowym vl & 03 10alqns st Auradord o jo wed Aue Jey) SOUTULISNGP JOPUST J IUSWINLSU
Aumaag siy 03wt oY) SurjewipIogns 19pua| o) AJOIBJSIIES JUSWARITE Ue USI[ Ayl JO IOPJOY A wol)
$3In29s (3) JO ‘UAI] AY) JO JUAWSOIONID 3y} 13Aaxd 01 aperado uorurdo s 13puyT oy ur Yorgm s3urpsaoord
[e89[ ‘ur udl[ Ay JO JWAWADIOJUS sureSe SPUIP Io ‘Aq UAI[ AW Y} Pood Ul SIS0 () ‘Iepua| o)
91qedaoge souuew € UL Y] 3y £q panoas uonesiiqo a1 Jo JwamAed oy 01 Funum ur sarde () (romoriog
$SO[UN JWSWINLSU] AIIN0JS ST Iaao Kiouid sey yoigm warp Aue o8reyostp Apdword [[eys Jomoliog
*3]qeed pue anp A[arerpawmur aq [feys ‘1apuar] jo uondo 9yl Je pur ‘ajel JION I TE “JUSWISINGSIP
JO AP, A WOJ ISAINUI Jeaq [[RUS SIUNOWE ISSYJ, ‘JUSUNNSU] AINIS S AQ PAIMIIs aq pue
IomoLiusy JO 1qap [eUCINppE We awodaq [[eys yderdered sup 1apun Japua] AqG pasingsip siunowe AUy
*7 yderdered ur psuonuaw SWA)I IAYI0 PUL 20ULINSUL
prezey ‘sovwy ;o wawded Fuipnpout ‘Auadold o wr sIYSU s 19pu] pue Auadoid sy Jo angea A oa101d
01 Aressazosi20Adreym Aed pue op Aew JapusT U ‘(SUOLEINGII 10 SMe[ 0I0JUI 0] JO UOHBUIIPUOD
10) ‘Aoydnnyueq 1y Smpasoord e se yons) Auadord o w sySu s Japuy| oje Apuesymudts Aewr jey
3upagooid [eFa) st 210yl JO “JUBWITISU] AILINOAS SIY) UK PIUMZIUOD SIUSWAITE PUB SIUBIIACD Jaqio Aue
urrojaad o) sjrey 10 ‘7 r.d¢idered £q parmbar syuswiAed o Jo syusured 9sat yew o) S[re] Iomoliog j|
‘sjuswAed asoy1 SwouaprAa sydiaoar Iapuy|
01 sty Andurold {jeys 15:0og 1sanbal s aopuat uodn ‘Liradord oy) ul 1211 8 JOPUST 199]JE A[9SIoApE
- pmom Led o) atnqrey J “wawAed “qi pamo st yoTym AINUd 217} 01 Apoalp awm vo suonesiqe asay Aed. 1Teys
Jomorrog ‘g ydesSered w1 popnjoul 10U 21 Jey) suontsodwl pue ssuly ‘saleyd AN JO [EIUMIWIIACS
Ie Aed [reys somoniog -Apedoug sy v; sySny s 19puT JO UOHA0LJ PUE JamoLiog 0) safren)isy

"032191) papnua A[eSar Anua 2y o1 pred aq [[eys Juswnmsu|
Anoag sIy) pue 10N 91 JApUN $SAUPAIGapLl Surpuelsino Jre Aed 03 pasrmbal JUNOUE UR J2A0 spaavord
§830x3 AUy -sjuawded gons Jo junoure 2ty sdwers 10 ‘g yderSered wr 01 paLIdjoI Are YoIym ‘spustuied
A[puour 2y Jo a%ep anp g suodisod 1o puaiya ron [reys redround gy 01 spasooid am Jo uonesdde
Auy -Tedrourid jo juowedaxd 01 uam pue ‘¢ yderSer:d uipapiaoxd 1apio ot u parjdde syunoure uanburgep
Aue 01 151y ‘Juswnnsu] A)INIAS STY) PUE 210N S IopUN SSOUPIIGIPUI Y) JO UONINPAI 31 O) Spasdoid
yons A[dde [[eys 10puy] “JuAWNNSU] AILINJSS ST PUE 310N 51 ISpUn predun SUEWIAX TRy SSAUPAIGIPUT
Y1 JO JUNOWTE {[NJ 3y} JO JU2)xd I 0) 13pua] o} pred aq s pu paudisse £galay AIe ‘UONEUIIPUOD JO
ave(d ur oueAAU0d 10] 10 ‘Auadold i jo wed Awe Jo SULe) 110 10 UCHRUWAPUOI AUE YNM UOTIISULOD
ur ‘fenusnbasuod 10 1R ‘sofewrep 10] WIRID IO PlEAME AUE JG-3reoid AU, ‘uonBUWRPUO)). '9

“Surum U 19ZIat A1) 07 522158 IOPUY SSOUN PaZIatu 34 10U [[BYS AN 39) pue p[dqasea]
o *Awadoid auy 01 a[m a9 sannboe 1amowog J] ‘aseay oy jo suoisiaoxd <y Mim A[dwod [reys Jamorog
‘PIOY3SeR] B UO ST JUAWNISU] AIINd9g SIys J “souapisar redound e se Auadorg a7 jo Aouednaoo s samorrog

Buiwioouod suotreiuasaIdal ‘01 panw| ou 1nq ‘Supnpaur ‘210N A Aq PIJUSPIAS 10| 3L} YIM LONIIUUO) .

Ut (uoneULIOJUI FRLIATRT AUE MM JOpudr dpiacid 0) pa[ie) 10) IpUST 03 SIUAUISIEIS 40 IOIEULIOJUT JJRINIIEM]
10 os[ey Ajrensorewr oaed ‘ssaooxd uonresridde ueo] ayy Supnp ‘Iomolrog Ji NP Ul 3¢ 051? ([BYS IsmoLog
"Auadold pauopueqe 10 JUBORA oNS dAlssald pue 139101d 0) UOIE S[qEUOSEAI YEY AvUr TSpUY] ‘J[MEJIp
UL ST UBO[ 3Y) 10 pouopueqe 1o Jwedea st Auadolq sy ji Auadoid au 10adsur Lewr Iapua] "parasoxa 1eat pue
Jeam 3]qeoseal ‘JeIolIalap 01 Aadord oyl mojpe 10 Airadord a1y a3ueyd Afferiuelsqns Jo aSvarep ‘Aonsap
I0 J)seM JMUILOD JOU [[BYS IIMOLIOY SOUBISWINIID FuNenualxa Aue Jo I3pua] AINOU [RUs IsmoLog
"[ONU0D §,JOMOLIOE PUOASq Te YDIGM ISTXD SIOURISUNOI Furlenualxa ssafun 10 ‘Iamoliog oy diysprey
MPUN ISNED [[IAM JUNWAINDAI 18T} SAUNLINIP JSPUYT ssaqun ‘Aorednaoo Jo a1ep ay) Joye Jeak auo ISea| e
10§ douapisal [edid s Jamollog se Aradord ap Adnooo 01 snunuos fleys pue (Auadold a1 Jo Iajsuen 1o
afes Ja1e] & JO sAep AIXIS UIPIAM 10) JUAWINISU] AJLINIOG SIYE JO UONNIIXS AU JaYJe SALp AIXIS UIILA SOUIPISAI
redrounid s, 1omowiog se Auadorg ay asn pue ‘ysiqeIsa ‘Adnaoo fleys Jomouiog °spioyasesr| ‘uwoneonddy
ueor] sJosorroq Sydord Ay Jo uonjold pue duBIIUElY ‘Honesnsdiy ‘Luednang g

GST/TZT 'ON NVOT

A (st




UNOFFICIAL COPY!%m = -

LOAN NO. 1217155

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

- (a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of
payment defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument
if:

(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security
Instzument prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(ii) Dorrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations
conta:nes-in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Witwut Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section
341(d} of thz Gum-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with
the prior approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrument if
(i) All or part of tue Pzoperty, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is
sold or otherwise transfersed (other than by devise or descent), and
(ii) The Property is not vcoigied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or
the purchaser or grantee does sa occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been -
. approved in accordance with te reauirements of the Secretary.
(c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in
full, but Lender does not require such pa'ments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to
subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. .In many ¢’icomstances regulations issued by the Secretary will
+ limit Lender’s rights; in the: case of paymen. detauits, to require:immediate payment-in full and .
foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does. 1ot authorize acceleration or-foreclosure if not
permitted by regulations of the Secretary.
(e} Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if tnis Necurity- Instrument and: the Note are not -
determined to be eligible for insurance. under-the National:Fonusing Act within 60 days from the date
hereof, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payreat in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrument. A written statement of any authorized agent Of tve Secretary dated subsequent
to 60 days from the date hereof, declining to insure this Security Instiument and the Note, shall be
deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foiegoing, this option may not be
exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due 1= L<nder’s failure to remit a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary. :

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immeziaie payment in
full because of Borrower’s failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Ins’rvment. This
‘right applies even after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security” Justument,
Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account current ipcfrding, to
the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure cest:and
reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclozure
proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures
shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in ful!. However, Lender is not
required to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of
foreclosure proceedings within iwo years immediately preceding the commencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of
payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender
to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate 1o release the liability of the original Borrower or

FiA Case No. 131:9609588/703 &J}\Jbﬂ
ELF-4R(IL} (o604 PageSof § Initials:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

syRm] o9 altey 9} (TDAP-4TH

£0£/8856696- €T "oN €0 vhd

"u00123101d [RIUAWUOIIALS 10 K19JeS “YI[eay 01 A1e[aI
Jetyy pajedo] st Awadord Iyt a1oym uonRIpSUN( ) JO SME[ PUR SMP[ [RIP3] SULIW , MR [RIUSUIUOIIAUGY,
‘91 yderdered st uwl posn Sy CS[ELIOIEWI QANOBOIPRI pue ‘pAYIPRULIO) IO SOSIQSE  FUTUIRIUOD
S[ELIOJEW ‘SJUDA[OS Q[IIR[OA ‘SIPIOIQIAY pue sapronsad orxonr ‘spnpord umojonad o1xor o sjqeunuepy
o0 ‘uosoIdy ‘oulfosed :saoueIsqns SUIMO[IO) o) PUB meT [RIUSUIIONIAUY AQ S90UBISqNS SNOpIEZRY
10 O1X0] SB pIUIJap SAJURISQNS SO e  saouessqng snoprezey, ‘9] yderSered siy wr pasn sy
"MET [BIUIWUCIAUY )M SIUBPIOIOR UT SUOLIIR [RIP3WAI
ATessaoou [re axer Apdwoxd qreys Jomowog ‘Axessavau st Auadoid oy Bunosjje saOURISqNS SNOpIEZEH
Aue Jo uoeIpawal JoY10 Jo [eAcwal Aue ey ‘Aioyne K1oe[ndar 1o rejuswiaaod Aue £q paynou st o
‘SUTBYT 12MOLIO J] “A5PAJMOW [enIoe et JAMOLIOg YOTM JO MET [eJUSUOIAUY 1O IOUBISqNS SNOPIRZE
Aue ‘pue” Auadorg syt Fwapoawr Aured ajeaud 10 AouaSe Aioenfar 10 ewswuwissod Auwe Aq uonoe
J910 10 1N$75T] ‘PUBWSP “WIBED ‘uoflednsaaul Aue Jo so1iou ua)um 1apus a1 Anduword [Teys Jomoiiog
. *Aadozd aip Jo
A)UBUIL(YI 23 PUR SISR TEHUSIPISAI [euLion o) Meudordde sq 01 peziudooar ATerauad are jey) saoueisqng
snoprezeH jo ssienb [rews jo Auadeld a uo s3exols Jo ‘asn ‘aouasard oy o3 Ajdde jou [[eys saousuas
om1 Fuipaoeid ay ], ~ v [eIUSWLOIIAUY AUR Jo UOITR[OTA UL ST TRt A)radold oty Sundaye SuryiAue ‘op 01 as[
auoAue MOJ[e 10U ‘OF 15U [eys Jamollog "A13dold o) UI I0 UO SIOWRISNS ShOPIRZRH AUe JO aseaI Jo
‘ae101s ‘[esodsp ‘osn ‘25uasald sy JuLad 1o ISNED 10U [[BYS IOMOLI0Y *SIOUBISYNS SMOPIRZEY] 9]

"JuaInIISU]
Ajunseg sIgy Jo pue 310N 9y Jo £dos peuriojuos suo waald aq [[eys wmoxrog *Ado)) sJemoriog g1+ '

"3[qeIAAIS 3q 01 PALE7 P aTe JION A1f) PR JUSWNASE] AIINDaS STy} Jo suoisiacld ay) pus
SIYl O, "uotstaoId FundIuos ) MO 10553 USALT aq URD YIYM 310N U IO JUAWNNSU] AJINSS Suy Jo .
SUOIsIA01d 19110 103178 10U [[eYS 191[JU0d gons ‘e Aqedrdde ym $101gu0ed 0N P 10 SWNNSU] AJUnag e
SIYl Jo asneyd 1o uoistaoid Awe jet) JuaAs 9y U pareso] st Auadoid syr yowm ur uonoipsun( oY) Jo me] T
Y] pUE Me[ [BI3P3] Aq POILIDAOS 3q [[BUS UMINISI]  IUN0IS SIYL, "AN[IqBIIAIS ‘MmeT SUIULIdACL) *p] g

"yde1gered sty wr papracid e USAIS TAGM JSPUXT 1O IaMOLI0g 0) USAIS U33( JARY 01 PAWUAAP 9q
[[eys Juatumnsu] NG STy UL J0J papiaoid 20n0u AUy -zawiollog 0) 201100 Aq $21eUSISap IOpua| Ssarppe i
Aue 10 ULRIAY PITRIS $SIIPPE § JIPUT 01 [TeUr SSEd ISIY A0 uSAIS 2q |[Pys JOPUIT 0) MOU AUy "Iapua] oy
01 010U Aq sareuBIsop Jomollog ssaIppe Jogio Aue 10 ssaippy Aledord 3yl o) peloelIp aq J[eys omou '
9y, "potIaw 13yjowe Jo asn saxnbai mey sjqeordde ssafun jreur ssziaasay Aq 11 Suirenr Aq 1o )1 Supoarep
Aq wdA18 3q [[eYys IUSWINDSU] AILNJDS ST UT 10J paplacid IImMOLICEH. D1 30N0U AUY “S3dNON ‘€]

"JUISUOD S, 13 WOLIOF L) INOYILM 310N S JO
JuamInIsu] AIN03S SIY) JO SULIdY o 01 pIeSal im SUONEPOUIIIOIoE AUE aYEW 10 18aqI0] AJIpow ‘pusixs
0] 2218 Aeur IOMOLIOY JOUI0 AUE pue Jopuo] 1Byl s3a13e (9) pue ‘Juawnisul Jundag S AQ paInoas
swns oy Aed 01 paeSiqo A[evosiod jou st (q) ‘uemwmnsul AUNIeS S JO SUUN o Iapun Auadorg
ay) ur Jsa1AUI § Jamontog el Asauod pue jwerd ‘ofeSuow o) Ao yewnnsu] Arasss s Sulnis-0o
ST (B) :9JON Y} 2IMIIXI JOU S0P INQ IUSWNISU] ANINIAG SUf) SUTIS-00 OUYM JOMOIIOG Fuy ‘[eIsAdS pue
ol 3q [reys sUSWIRITE pUe SIUETAA00 § Jamolloq “(q)6 ydeiSered Jo suoisiaoxd ays 0 welqis ‘lamoLiog
PUE 19U JO SUFISSE PR SI0SSINNS Y JIJOUN] PUR PUIq [eys Juswnnsu] AIINIIS S j2 s|mawssise
PUE SJUBUIA0D 3G *SIUBIS-0)) {AN[IqEIT [BI2AIS PUR JUIOF {punog SuSISSy pue SI0ssONG "7y

*Apawal Jo JFu Aue Jo 98191a%3 a1y apn[oaid 10

Jo IaAtem B 3¢ 10U [[eys Apawar 10 Wi Awe SuISId1a%d Ul 10puaT Aq 90UeIeaqlo] AUY “ISSIaJUE Ul SI0SS300NS
§ Jamonog 10 JomoLiog [eurdLio ) AQ Jpewl purewap Aue Jo uoseal Aq JuawWnnsu] LLINgeS syl Aq paInoos
SHINS 3 JO UoLezZIIowre AJIpour ISEMIAMO Jo Juswrded J0) W) PUXS 0) ISNJAI JO ISIISUT UL JOSSININS
Aue jsurele sSurpascord 30USUNIICY 0F parmnbar 2q 10U [[RYS IAPUYT ISALUI UL JOSSIONS § IIMOLIOY

GGI/TZT ONNVOT

R T A 2




LOANNO. 1217155~ L.
NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree ; as follows

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally a351gns and transfers to- Lender a]l the rents and
revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to'collect the'rents and revenues
and hereby directs each tenant of the Property to-pay the rents to Lender or. Lender’s agents, However,
prior 1o Lender’s notice to Borrower of Borrower’s breach of any coveriant or agreement in ‘the’ ‘Security
Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the
benefit of Lezde: and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for ad<itional securlty only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by
Borrower as trusice 107 benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security
Instrument; (b) Lendei sha'l be entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each
tenant of the Property suat! pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s written
demand to the tenant.

-Borrower has not execut. any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act
that would prevent Lender from erercising its rights under this paragraph 17,

Lender shall not be required to-enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after
giving notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a Judlmally appointed receiver may do so at any
time there is a breach. Any appllcatlon 8y redts shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other
right or remedy of Lender. This assignmeni.o{ zents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured
by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9,
- Lender may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled-to
collect-all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided.in this paragraph 18, including, but
not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of title' evidonce.

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is hsid by the Secretary and the Secretary
requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial
power of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosuie Act-cf 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751
et seq.)- by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence
foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in *02-preceding sentence shall
deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender unier. this paragraph 18 or
applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shal] release this
Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs’

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Propeity.

21. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorced
together with this Security Instriment, -the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall
amend and supplement the covenams and agreements of this Security Instrument as 1f the rider(s) were a
part of this Security Instrument.

[Check applicable box{es)]. *

D Condominium Rider D Growing Equity Rider mOther [specify]

[EoAL

D Planned Unit Development Rider |:| Graduated Payment Rider

FHA Case No. 131:9699588/703
ELF-<R(IL) o604 Page Tof 8 mm%




UNOFFICIAL COPY

giogdfed (W90 (TDUH-ATA

€0//8856696- 1CT

"ON 9580 VH

ZOOZ/t/Zl $34idX3 N0|sswvw03 AN
SIONIT 40 ILVLS *I18nd AYYION
H3J43HO ‘WM 11003

nIV3IS 1viD1440,

ANqng AreoN

;5 j,/ ; ? % , :sandxq vorssnomo)) A

‘p¥Mr v \o Kep S sup ‘[eas [e101J0 pue puey AUI IOPUN UDALD
b/ o
"o} 198 wra1dy) sasodind pure sasn 3y Jof ‘e Arejunjoa pue 331y JLaY] se JUAnISu
plesat) palaAl[ap pue psuﬁaqu 1Y) peSpajmotrioe pue ‘uosiad w Lep sy aw a10jaq pareadde
“uawmasut FuoFao] A 01 paqUISQNs (SR 95oym (s)uosxd aumes 2 2q 01 W 01 umoUY Aeuosiad

ey} AJ1a0 Agalay op Mels prie unod pies 10} pue i Ajqng ARioN By

EIEIHDSH L AdVW PUB §3HISIH 'V —IHVHUIN
T

-

:ss Ajunon ‘SIONI'TTI A0 ALVLS
lamodiog- . Jamouog- EZQOQ 1I ‘mojg S[BO
(wa5) (w9 gTy oy P11k G126

"0)) SoUBIASUY Y], STY0Ig

Ismoliog- J3MOLIC of-

(ras) .

J3moliog- JoMOLIOH-

(1228) - (fe2s) A
samorog- };IEIH:)SIQ "1 AW

(reas) WM % W

1amowtog- BBHDSI\A 'V 13VHIINW ; f )
{Teag) 5 0 /‘1

1S3SSAMIM
‘} Y14 PIPIOISI PUR I3MOLIOE Aq PINOa¥a (S)ISpUl AUR Ul pue
JuaWNISu} AJLMo9S ST} Ul PAuTeIuod SuLd) A1) 01 saaise pue sidaooe 1amoniod ‘MOTdd ONINDIS Ad

GGT/T¢T 'ONNVOT

SR FA=Tc § -0



UNOEEICIAL COPY 258 v »

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 2 IN DUNHURST SUBDIVISION UNIT NUMBER 3, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORNDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 1955 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
16371790, IN CCU< COUNTY, ILLINOIS. : _

PIN #03-10-403-025-0002
CKA: 498 WEST GREEN [/ VE, WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60080




